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Housing Has to Change

• Population is changing

• Work is changing

• Climate / Environment is changing

• Values and culture are changing 

Life is changing!



Population



Population in Non-Metro BC is Growing

• Non-metropolitan areas are consistently growing.

• Restructuring occasionally reduces total NMA population. 

• There are 600k private dwellings in non-metropolitan BC.*

• 25% of the 2021 BC population live in NMA (1.2 million).
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Net Intraprovincial Migration, 2016-2021
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Population Change in NMA BC
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Median Age, 2021
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Population is Aging
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Men+ Women+
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Revelstoke 2021
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Revelstoke 1981
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Mackenzie 1981

Male Female

12 10 8 6 4 2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12

0-4
5-9

10-14
15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74

75+

Percentage of total population

A
ge

 g
ro

u
p

s

Mackenzie 2021

Men+ Women+



Housing Stock



Age of the Housing Stock
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Housing Options, 2021: Single Family Dominates
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Housing in Need of Repair, 2021
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Housing Supply 
& Demand



Household Size is Smaller
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1 & 2 Person Households vs. 1 & 2 Bedroom Houses, 2021

62.4% 71.9% 81.8% 70.2% 60.9%33.6% 24.0% 52.8% 36.9% 50.1%
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

Revelstoke (CY) Mackenzie (DM) Parksville(CY) BC NMA Average Vancouver (CMA)

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f 
to

ta
l h

o
u

se
h

o
ld

s 
an

d
 o

cc
u

p
ie

d
 d

w
el

lin
gs

1&2 person households 1&2 bedroom houses



4+ Person Households vs. 4+ Bedroom Houses, 2021
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Households Spending 30%+ of their Income on Shelter Costs, 2021
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Summary: Housing Need, Housing Issues

• Retirement Communities
• Strengths: Age, condition, and choice in the housing stock

• Challenges: Absence of working-age population, affordability 

• Aging Resource-Based Communities
• Strengths: Some seeing population growth in 2016-2021

• Challenges: Economic foundation, aging population, housing 
stock (age, condition, choice), affordability

• Amenity Communities
• Strengths: Balanced population, population growth, age and 

condition of housing stock

• Challenges: Housing choice and options 



Key Take Aways from the Presentation

• In general:
• Population data can alert communities to current and 

emerging housing issues

• Data can be used to support need for different types of 
housing, including affordable housing

• Data on vulnerable populations provides a greater level of 
detail

• Data on housing stock can help explain affordability 
challenges 



CDI Housing 
Information 

Portal



Addressing 
Supply & 
Demand



What’s On the Portal: 

• Reports

▪ Building Foundations for the Future
▪ 38 communities in BC

▪ 26 communities across Canada

• Webinars

▪ Building Knowledge
▪ 7 regions in BC

• Presentations 

Search: CDI Housing Information Portal



Thank You

Marleen Morris, Co-Director
Julia Good, Research Associate

Community Development Institute, UNBC
marleen.morris@unbc.ca 

Search: “CDI Housing Information Portal”

https://www.facebook.com/CDIatUNBC
https://twitter.com/CDIatUNBC
https://www.instagram.com/cdiatunbc/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/cdiatunbc/
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